Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Runway Edge: Annex 14, Vol. I, par. 5.3.9.7 and 5.3.9.10;
Fig. A2-10 for 60 m runways.
T/C: Runway Edge: Transport Canada TP 312 par. 5.3.10.11 and
5.3.10.14 and Appendix B, Fig. B.1.11 for 60 m runways.
Military: Runway Edge: Photometry complies with UFC 3-535-01
Fig. 4-2.B for runways 60 m (200 feet) or more wide.
Uses

ICAO 60M, HIGH-INTENSITY
3059 Rev. A 1
Ordering Code
LED Colors - Side 1
0 = Obscured
3 = White Left Toed
6 = Red Left Toed
9 = Yellow Left Toed
LED Colors - Side 2
0 = Obscured
2 = White Right Toed
5 = Red Right Toed
8 = Yellow Right Toed
Power
1 = 50 Hz
2 = 60 Hz
0
Number of Cord Sets
1 = One
2 = Two
Arctic Kit
1 = No
2 = Yes
Cord Set Style and Length
0 = Style 6 (2-pin), 18” long (FAA standard) 1
1 = Style 1 SO Jacketed cable, 2 -pin, 18” long
       (FAA standard) 1
2 = Style 6 (2-pin), 10” long2
3 = Style 6 (3-pin), 10” long2
4 = German Style 1 (2-pin), 10” long2
5 = German Style 1 (3-pin) 10” long2
6 = French Style (3-pin), 10” long2
Type
1 = ICAO 60 m
4 = ICAO 60 m with heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens
       coating 3,4
Notes
1. Fixtures with 18” cord sets are for installation on deep base cans and
therefore are not supplied with an external O-ring gasket.
2. Fixtures with 10” cord sets are for installation on shallow bases and are
supplied with an external O-ring gasket.
3. Typically used for intensive winter service where sand is
applied to runways and rotating brushes are used.
4. Not ETL Certified.
IREL - X X X 0 X X X 1
Optional Snow Plow Ring
Depending on installation method and snow plowing technique used,
a snow plow ring may be necessary. Snow plow rings are available for
either standard or stainless steel adjustable Size B L-868 cans. Contact
the ADB SAFEGATE Sales Department for additional details.
Toe-in Coding
Right Toe-in
Left Toe-in
As viewed from
the centerline
CL
Right Toe-in
Left Toe-in
Triangle embossed on the top cover should point toward the
centerline to ensure correct toe-in position.
Electrical Supply
It is recommended that the IREL-L LED fixture be powered from a
dedicated CCR and that separate remote controls are available. IREL-L
lights have been designed to work with any IEC or FAA-compliant
transformer up to 200 W without affecting the performance or
lifetime of the light fixture or transformer.
IREL-L Fixture
Load
Isolation
XF
Isol. XF
Load
CCR Load